PLACE

Incomplete Teams: Greenville, Eisenhower

TEAM

Rocky Grove
West Middlesex
Cambridge Springs
Cochranton
Lakeview

Union City Area
Saegertown
Wilmington
Iroquois

Reynolds
Commodore Perry
Maplewood
Jamestown
Youngsville
Sharpsville
Northwestern
Mercer Hs

POINTS
63

132
144
152
158
170
262
267
279
285
293
340
347
355
370
430

Dual Meet Scores
Rocky Grove 16 wins
West Middlesex 15 wins
Lakeview 14 wins
Cambridge Springs 13 wins
Cochranton 12 wins
Union City Area 11 wins
Saegertown 10 wins
Wilmington 9 wins
Reynolds 7 wins
Commodore Perry 7 wins
Iroquois 7 wins
Sharpsville 5 wins
Maplewood 4 wins
Youngsville 3 wins
Jamestown 2 wins
Northwestern 1 wins
Mercer Hs 0 wins
TEAM SCORES AT 0.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS
10 West Middlesex 72
2Q Rocky Grove 88
3 Cambridge Springs 129
4 Lakeview 130
5 Cochranton 133
6 Union City Area 168
7 Saegertown 211
8 Wilmington 221
9 Iroquois 245
10 Commodore Perry 253
11 Maplewood 274
12 Reynolds 305
13 Sharpsville 362
14 Northwestern 367
15 Jamestown 369
16 Youngsville 379
17 Mercer Hs 411

Incomplete Teams: Greenville, Eisenhower

DISTRICT X - BOYS A
TITUSVILLE, PA
Oct. 30, 2021

SCORES
14 18
19 24
26 42
25 44
37 39
34 53
28 43
61 66
40 59
64 71
58 82
65 90
67 95
70 89
76 78
83 84
93 98

SCORES
16 17
18 19
26 42
22 44
25 28
38 60
45 46
35 53
30 64
56 61
52 58
69 85
72 75
81 82
63 104
84 87
89 90

107

108

AVG. TIME SPREAD

18:44.8
19:07.8
19:26.8
19:32.8
19:32.4
19:45.2
19:53.6
20:53.0
21:13.6
21:01.9

AVG. TIME SPREAD
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50, cloudy, muddy and soft surface
Results by runhigh.com



TEAM SCORES AT 1M

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD

10 Rocky Grove 65 3 7 15 16 24 25 28 5:52.8 0:22.2

2Q West Middlesex 77 2 12 14 19 30 39 48 5:54.8  0:26.6

3 Lakeview 134 1 21 23 44 45 49 51 6:04.9  0:44.1

4 Cambridge Springs 136 6 11 27 40 52 54 60 6:04.4  0:41.6

5 Cochranton 139 5 9 26 34 65 72 83 6:06.2  0:58.1

6 Union City Area 166 4 8 38 55 61 96 103 6:09.5  0:54.2

7 Saegertown 198 10 31 41 42 74 85 98 6:16.8 1:03.2

8 Wilmington 219 18 36 43 46 76 105 6:20.3  0:57.8

9 Iroquois 263 32 35 37 62 97 6:37.0 1:43.2

10 Commodore Perry 268 22 33 57 66 90 95 99 6:31.3 1:07.5

11 Maplewood 269 13 47 53 63 93 106 6:32.8 1:29.7

12 Reynolds 309 17 56 69 81 86 87 92 6:38.1 1:07.1

13 Sharpsville 357 64 67 73 75 78 79 108 6:48.7  0:16.0

14 Northwestern 363 29 71 80 82 101 6:59.4 1:53.9

15% Youngsville 365 50 59 77 88 91 104 6:50.5  0:47.7

16* Jamestown 365 20 68 70 100 107 7:21.8  3:28.3

17 Mercer Hs 427 58 84 89 94 102 7:14.4 1:31.5

Incomplete Teams: Greenville, Eisenhower

TEAM SCORES AT 2M

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD

10 Rocky Grove 61 2 6 16 17 20 23 24 11:56.9  0:42.8

2Q West Middlesex 99 11 13 19 22 34 42 52 12:11.7  0:50.9

3 Cambridge Springs 135 4 12 25 45 49 51 57 12:22.6 1:34.1

4 Cochranton 136 3 7 26 38 62 72 78 12:25.1 2:03.7

5 Lakeview 155 1 30 39 41 44 46 54 12:27.6 1:37.2

6 Union City Area 164 5 15 33 50 61 100 104 12:37.2  2:00.9

7 Saegertown 177 8 21 28 43 77 80 98 12:433  2:21.6

8 Wilmington 262 14 31 60 70 87 105 13:19.0 2:31.5

9 Iroquois 268 35 36 37 63 97 13:35.0  3:31.6

10 Commodore Perry 281 27 29 56 81 88 94 101 13:27.6  2:05.8

11 Reynolds 285 18 53 65 74 75 76 82 13:26.4 1:47.8

12 Maplewood 291 9 40 59 91 92 106 13:40.3  3:20.6

13 Jamestown 343 10 64 67 95 107 14:55.8  7:35.8

14 Sharpsville 349 58 66 69 71 85 86 108  13:52.2 1:04.4

15 Youngsville 350 47 48 73 89 93 99 14:00.4  2:11.6

16 Northwestern 370 32 68 83 84 103 14:22.0  3:49.5

17 Mercer Hs 422 55 79 90 96 102 15:01.1 3:02.0

Incomplete Teams: Greenville, Eisenhower

TEAM SCORES AT 2.5M

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD

10 Rocky Grove 60 2 6 16 17 19 22 23 15:18.1 0:57.1

2Q West Middlesex 100 10 12 20 24 34 42 51 15:37.8 1:06.7

3 Cambridge Springs 132 3 13 25 43 48 50 54 15:51.5  2:04.7

4 Cochranton 141 4 7 26 41 63 71 81 15:56.6 2:38.4

5 Lakeview 155 1 32 37 40 45 47 66 15:59.4  2:18.2

6 Union City Area 162 5 14 33 52 58 100 104 16:10.5 2:314

7 Saegertown 180 11 18 31 44 76 78 99 16:19.4  2:53.9

8 Wilmington 262 15 29 60 70 38 105 17:07.3  3:20.6

9 Iroquois 266 35 36 39 59 97 17:25.3  4:30.8

10 Commodore Perry 277 27 28 57 82 83 94 101 17:19.7 2:31.2

11 Reynolds 286 21 53 65 72 75 77 79  17:15.2  2:18.7

12 Maplewood 289 9 38 61 90 91 106 17:30.5  4:15.1

13 Jamestown 341 8 64 67 95 107 19:10.0 10:04.9

14 Youngsville 345 46 49 69 89 92 96 17:57.5  2:43.7

15 Sharpsville 350 55 62 73 74 86 87 108 17:50.2 1:33.0

16 Northwestern 370 30 68 84 85 103 18:26.9  4:55.4

17 Mercer Hs 429 56 80 93 98 102 19:21.6  3:51.3

Incomplete Teams: Greenville, Eisenhower

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

20Q. West Middlesex
1() Rockvy Grove 10  Giovanni Rococi, Jr 18:37.0 6:00
Ethan Knapp, So 18:06.7 5:51 12 Luke Schneider, So  18:42.7 6:02

6 Evan Wolfgong, Jr  18:18.5 5:54 19  Nick Varga, Jr 19:09.5 6:11
14  Easton Adamczyk, So 18:54.7 6:06 24  Dennis Jones, Jr 19:23.8 6:15
18  Brett Stevenson, Sr  19:07.5 6:10 32  Devin Gruver, Jr 19:45.6 6:22
21  Isaac Clayton, Sr 19:16.4 6:13 41  Derek Johnson, Jr 20:09.8 6:30
22 Trevor Hamilton, Sr 19:18.1 6:14 52 Ashton Pierce, Sr 20:57.8 6:46
23 Schiffer Anderson, Fr19:19.9 6:14 Total Time = 1:35:38.6  Total Places = 97

Total Time = 1:33:43.8  Total Places = 63



3. Cambridge Springs
3 Hunter Spaid, Sr
13 Corbin Lehner, Sr
26  Wesley Porter, Sr
42 Adrian Peterman, Sr
48  Jackson Mumford, Sr
49  Hunter Robinson, So
55  Devin Laniewicz, Fr

5:49
6:05
6:17
6:33
6:38
6:38
6:47

Total Time = 1:37:14.0  Total Places = 132

4. Cochranton
Kyler Woolstrum, So
8 Chase Miller, Jr
25  Landon Homa, Jr
44  Lance Axton, Sr
62  Aaron Rover, Sr
69  Gage Aiken, So
80  Jonah Dean, So
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Total Time = 1:37:43.7  Total Places = 144

5. Lakeview
1 Colson Jenkins, Jr
29  Noah Rotz, Jr
37  Tucker Amon, Sr
39  Nicholas Savolskis, Fr
46  Philip Peltonen, So
47  Aidan Black, So
75  Carter Williams, Sr

17:37.6
19:41.1
19:51.8
20:03.4
20:27.9
20:29.7
21:55.5

5:41
6:21
6:24
6:28
6:36
6:37
7:04

Total Time = 1:37:41.8  Total Places = 152

6. Union City Area
2 Landon Myer, Sr
15 Zachary Beckwith, Jr
34 Joe Anaya, Sr
53  Ian Gross, Fr
54 Jerrick Hunter, Fr
103 Brady Blakeslee, So
104 Caden Rangel, So

17:59.4
18:58.7
19:46.4
21:00.1
21:01.3
25:58.4
26:14.3

5:48
6:07
6:23
6:46
6:47
8:23
8:28

Total Time = 1:38:45.9  Total Places = 158

7. Saegertown
11 Sam Hetrick, Jr
16  Eddie Hazelet, Jr
28  Brennen McWright, Jr
43 Michael Dejohn, Jr
72 Quincy Zook, Jr
73  Carter Sheets, Fr
100 Ezra McClymonds, Jr

6:01
6:08
6:20
6:35
7:02
7:04
8:14

Total Time = 1:39:27.6  Total Places = 170

8. Wilmington
17  Akito Hatch, Jr
31  Tagg Walker, So
61  Pierce Nagel, So
66  Beau Reed, Jr
87  Garth Bunnell, So
105 Ethan McCurdy, So

Total Time = 1:44:25.0  Total Place:

9. Iroquois
35  Chase Reeves, Sr
36  Kaiden Brown, Sr
40  Kobe Barnes, Sr
59  Ryan Slupski, Sr
97  Matt Walker, So

19:0.
19:4
21:1
21:3
22:5
26:5
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19:48.4
19:48.9
20:06.3
21:07.9
25:16.4

6:09
6:22
6:51
6:56
7:22
8:41
262

6:23
6:23
6:29
6:49
8:09

Total Time = 1:46:07.9  Total Places = 267

10. Reynolds
20  Johnny Bresnan, Sr
50  Theron Obrien, So
64  Patrick Lee, Fr
71  Dillon Anderson, So
74  Louie Dejulia, Fr
77  Levi Miller, Fr
79  Jonathan Craig, Fr

Total Time = 1:45:09.1  Total Places

11. Commodore Perry
27  Trenton Bell, So
30  Brayden Winter, Fr
58  Joaquin Zendejas, So
82  Lucas Kocher, Fr
88  Christian Saxe, Jr
94  Hunter Geibel, Jr
99  Gaige Edwards, Sr

19:15.
20:45.
21:26.
21:46.
21:54.
22:00.

6.

8
8
0
7
8
7
22:06.7

19:3
19:4
21:0
22:4
23:00.7
24:25.5
25:29.8

6
2
8
8

SO~

6:13
6:42
6:55
7:01
7:04
7:06
7:08
279

6:20
6:21
6:49
7:19
7:25
7:53
8:13

Total Time = 1:46:06.1  Total Places = 285

12. Maplewood
9 Lincoln Kier, Fr
38  Caleb Szympruch, Fr
65  Nathan Foster, Jr
90  Cadyn Shetler, Fr
91  Trenton Wyant, Sr
106 Hawk Post, Jr

5:57
6:26
6:56
7:36
7:38
9:32

Total Time = 1:47:04.9  Total Places = 293

13. Jamestown

7
63
67
95
108

Total Time = 1:56:33.1  Total Places

Riley Runyon, Sr 18:22.9
Sam McKay, Sr 21:21.9
Cooper Riley, So 21:33.7
Garrett Floch, Jr 24:47.0
Lucas Popielarcheck, Jr30:27.6

14. Youngsville

45  Logan McDonald, Jr  20:26.1
51  Michael Boijaczko, Fr 20:50.1
70  James Johnson, Fr 21:39.4
89  Tim Hazeltine, So 23:26.9
92  Michael Crane, Sr 23:51.5
96  Tristan Cocarro, Jr 25:07.8
Total Time = 1:50:14.0 ~ Total Places =
15. Sharpsville
56  Kellen Dejulia, Jr 21:02.5
60  Luke Zahniser, Jr 21:12.8
76  Michael Brenneman, Sr21:58.0
78  Braydon Shanor, Jr 22:03.7
85  Tyler Schenker, Jr 22:47.0
86  Adam Arena, Jr 22:50.6
107 Conner Rodgers, So  30:26.6

Total Time = 1:49:04.0  Total Place:
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16. Northwestern

33
68
83
84
102

Jonathon Tate, Fr 19:46.1
Colin Asmondy, So 21:35.8
Ethan Pettis, Jr 22:44.5
Alexander Keith, Sr  22:45.1
Brennan Saxton, Fr 25:38.9

5:56
6:54
6:57
8:00
9:50
340

6:35
6:43
6:59
7:34
7:42
8:06
347

6:47
6:51
7:05
7:07
7:21
7:22
9:49
355

6:23
6:58
7:20
7:20
8:16

Total Time = 1:52:30.4  Total Places = 370

17. Mercer Hs

57
81
93
98
101

Chase Allen, Fr 21:05.2
Matthew Jewell, Jr 22:15.4
Tyler Delorenzo, Sr 23:55.0
Rvan Reagle, Jr 25:16.8
Bennett Grossman, Jr  25:38.7

Total Time = 1:58:11.1  Total Places =

6:48
7:11
7:43
8:09
8:16
430



TEAM 0.5M IM 2M 2.5M FINISH

PLACE PLACE FINISHER PLACE TIME PLACE TIME PLACE TIME PLACE TIME TIME PACE TEAM
10 1 Colson Jenkins, Jr 4 2:39.6 1  5:369 1 11:15.0 1 14:21.1 17:37.6 5:41 Lakeview
20 2 Landon Myer, Sr 2 2:38.2 4 5:43.1 5 11:34.0 5 14:47.9 17:59.4 5:48 Union City Area
3Q 3 Hunter Spaid, Sr 5 2:405 6 5:44.3 4 11:32.8 3 14:45.2 18:01.2 5:49 Cambridge Springs
4 4 Ethan Knapp, So 16 2:43.1 3 5428 2 11:322 2 14:44.6 18:06.7 5:51 Rocky Grove
5Q0 5§ Kyler Woolstrum, So 9 2:413 5 5:44.1 3 11:32.6 4 14:47.2 18:10.9 5:52 Cochranton
6 6 Evan Wolfgong, Jr 19 2:43.6 7 5:46.7 6 11:41.3 6 14:55.8 18:18.5 5:54 Rocky Grove
70 7 Rilev Runvon, Sr 35  2:503 21  5:56.5 10 11:49.4 8 15:04.8 18:22.9 5:56 Jamestown
80 8 Chase Miller, Jr 7 2:40.8 9 5:47.0 7 11:44.0 7 15:02.5 18:24.6 5:56 Cochranton
9Q 9 Lincoln Kier, Fr 21 2:44.2 13 5:52.6 9 11:474 9 15:05.7 18:25.6 5:57 Maplewood
6:00 Pace
10 10 Giovanni Rococi, Jr 1 2:37.8 2 5427 11 11:49.4 10 15:08.3 18:37.0 6:00 West Middlesex
11Q 11  Sam Hetrick, Jr 8 2:413 10 5:47.9 8 11:47.2 11 15:09.3 18:38.8 6:01 Saegertown
12 12 Luke Schneider, So 17 21434 12 5:52.0 13 11:55.4 12 15:12.7 18:42.7 6:02 West Middlesex
130 13  Corbin Lehner, Sr 10 2:414 11  5:48.1 12 11:54.9 13 15:16.6 18:51.2 6:05 Cambridge Springs
14Q Alex Hummel, Sr 6 2:40.7 14 5:53.2 15 12:02.9 15 15:28.0 18:54.5 6:06 Eisenhower
15 14 Easton Adamczyk, So 20 2:44.0 16  5:54.6 17 12:07.0 17 15:31.8 18:54.7 6:06 Rocky Grove
16 15 Zachary Beckwith, Jr 3 2:392 8 5:46.8 16 12:04.3 14 15:27.0 18:58.7 6:07 Union City Area
17 16  Eddie Hazelet, Jr 41 2:52.8 32 6:09.5 22 12:15.2 20 15:37.0 18:59.7 6:08 Saegertown
18 17  Akito Hatch, Jr 22 2442 19  5:55.6 14 12:02.0 16 15:28.1 19:04.6 6:09 Wilmington
19 Griffin Williams, Fr 46  2:54.0 40  6:12.8 23 12:16.9 18 15:35.2 19:05.2 6:09 Eisenhower
20 18  Brett Stevenson, Sr 14 2:425 17 5:54.7 18 12:08.7 19 15:36.3 19:07.5 6:10 Rocky Grove
21 19 Nick Varga, Jr 18  2:43.5 20 5:56.0 20 12:14.6 22 151423 19:09.5 6:11  West Middlesex
22 20 Johnny Bresnan, Sr 11 2:41.6 18 5:55.4 19 12:14.3 23 15:43.8 19:15.8 6:13 Reynolds
23 21  Isaac Clayton, Sr 32 2:495 25  6:05.0 25 12:21.4 25 15:48.2 19:16.4 6:13 Rocky Grove
24 22 Trevor Hamilton, Sr 24 2458 26  6:05.1 21 12:15.0 21 15:41.7 19:18.1 6:14 Rocky Grove
25 23 Schiffer Anderson, Fr 34 2:50.2 29  6:07.7 26 12:23.2 24 15:46.9 19:19.9 6:14 Rocky Grove
26 24  Dennis Jones, Jr 12 2:42.0 15  5:53.9 24 12:18.5 26 15:50.6 19:23.8 6:15 West Middlesex
27 25 Landon Homa, Jr 29 2:49.1 27  6:06.9 28 12:29.7 28 15:59.6 19:27.7 6:17  Cochranton
28 26  Wesley Porter, Sr 27 2477 28  6:06.9 27 12:24.7 27 15:52.6 19:28.8 6:17 Cambridge Springs
29 27  Trenton Bell, So 15 2:42.7 23 6:02.6 31 12:33.6 30 16:08.4 19:36.6 6:20 Commodore Perry
30 28  Brennen McWright, Jr 48  2:555 43 6:17.4 30 12:33.1 33 16:12.0 19:36.7 6:20  Saegertown
31 29 Noah Rotz, Jr 58  2:58.7 52 6:24.4 41 12:46.7 39 16:17.0 19:41.1 6:21 Lakeview
32 30 Brayden Winter, Fr 37 2:514 34 6:10.4 29 12:30.3 29 16:03.5 19:41.2 6:21 Commodore Perry
33 31  Tagg Walker, So 33 2:49.6 37  6:11.4 33 12:35.4 31 16:09.3 19:44.8 6:22  Wilmington
34 32  Devin Gruver, Jr 28  2:48.7 31 6:09.3 36 12:40.2 36 16:14.9 19:45.6 6:22 West Middlesex
35 33  Jonathon Tate, Fr 38 2:51.5 30  6:08.7 34 12:36.1 32 16:10.2 19:46.1 6:23 Northwestern
36 34  Joe Anava, Sr 39 2:52.1 39 6:12.2 35 12:39.9 35 16:14.5 19:46.4 6:23  Union City Area
37 35 Chase Reeves, Sr 30 2:495 36 6:11.2 38 12:41.5 37 16:15.4 19:48.4 6:23  Iroquois
38 36  Kaiden Brown, Sr 31 2:495 38 6:11.7 37 12:41.4 38 16:15.9 19:48.9 6:23 Iroquois
39 37  Tucker Amon, Sr 23 21453 24 6:03.4 32 12:33.7 34 16:13.3 19:51.8 6:24 Lakeview
40 38  Caleb Szympruch, Fr 61 2:59.5 56  6:26.5 43 12:50.0 40 16:22.0 19:57.0 6:26 Maplewood
41 39 Nicholas Savolskis, Fr 51 2:56.1 48  6:20.9 44 12:50.1 43 16:26.3 20:03.4 6:28 Lakeview
42 Joseph Mistretta, Fr 43 2:534 45  6:19.0 42 12:47.1 42 16:25.6 20:04.2 6:28 Eisenhower
43 40 Kobe Barnes, Sr 25 2459 33 6:09.7 39 12:42.4 41 16:25.4 20:06.3 6:29 Iroquois
44 41  Derek Johnson, Jr 45  2:53.8 41  6:16.3 45 12:50.2 45 16:28.1 20:09.8 6:30 West Middlesex
45 42 Adrian Peterman, Sr 44 2:535 42 6:16.9 48 12:53.6 46 16:33.0 20:19.0 6:33  Cambridge Springs
46 43  Michael Dejohn, Jr 49  2:55.8 44 6:17.7 46 12:51.9 47 16:35.3 20:23.3 6:35 Saegertown
47 44  Lance Axton, Sr 26 2:47.0 35 6:10.8 40 12:43.0 44 16:28.0 20:25.3 6:35 Cochranton
48 45  Logan McDonald, Jr 42 2:53.2 53 6:24.9 50 12:59.9 49 16:43.1 20:26.1 6:35  Youngsville
49 46  Philip Peltonen, So 47  2:54.8 47  6:20.6 47 12:52.2 48 16:39.3 20:27.9 6:36  Lakeview
50 47  Aidan Black, So 62  2:59.7 54 6:25.2 49 12:58.4 50 16:48.3 20:29.7 6:37 Lakeview
51 48  Jackson Mumford, Sr 50  2:55.9 55 6:25.8 54 13:12.9 53 16:54.9 20:33.8 6:38 Cambridge Springs
52 49  Hunter Robinson, So 52 2:56.2 57 6:26.7 52 13:06.8 51 16:49.9 20:35.2 6:38 Cambridge Springs
53 50  Theron Obrien, So 53 2:56.3 59  6:229.4 56 13:18.0 56 17:05.3 20:45.8 6:42 Reynolds
54 51  Michael Boijaczko, Fr 82 3:11.9 62  6:35.0 51 13:00.9 52 16:51.4 20:50.1 6:43  Youngsville
55 52 Ashton Pierce, Sr 40 2:524 51  6:24.0 55 13:15.3 54 16:58.0 20:57.8 6:46 West Middlesex
56 53  Ian Gross, Fr 68  3:04.2 64 6373 64 13:34.8 61 17:19.3 21:00.1 6:46 Union City Area
57 54  Jerrick Hunter, Fr 63 3:00.9 58  6:28.0 53 13:12.8 55 17:03.7 21:01.3 6:47 Union City Area
58 55 Devin Laniewicz, Fr 57 2:58.2 63 6:36.3 60 13:25.5 57 17:10.1 21:01.9 6:47 Cambridge Springs
59 56 Kellen Dejulia, Jr 71  3:05.2 67  6:40.5 61 13:25.9 58 17:10.4 21:02.5 6:47  Sharpsville
60 57  Chase Allen, Fr 60 2:59.5 61 6:33.2 58 13:21.0 59 17:13.7 21:05.2 6:48 Mercer Hs
61 58  Joaquin Zendeijas, So 59  2:58.8 60  6:30.7 59 13:23.5 60 17:17.2 21:06.8 6:49 Commodore Perry
62 59  Ryan Slupski, Sr 67 3:03.2 65 6:39.2 66 13:36.6 62 17:23.5 21:07.9 6:49 Iroquois
63 60 Luke Zahniser, Jr 80  3:11.2 78  6:51.8 69 13:41.0 65 17:24.9 21:12.8 6:51  Sharpsville
64 61  Pierce Nagel, So 36 2514 49  6:21.8 63 13:32.8 63 17:23.5 21:13.1 6:51 Wilmington
65 62  Aaron Rover, Sr 69  3:04.3 68  6:42.2 65 13:36.2 66 17:25.5 21:15.2 6:51 Cochranton
66 63  Sam McKay, Sr 66  3:03.0 71  6:44.1 67 13:36.9 67 17:29.1 21:21.9 6:54 Jamestown
67 64  Patrick Lee, Fr 72 3:06.6 72 6:45.1 68 13:38.0 68 17:30.2 21:26.0 6:55 Reynolds
68 65 Nathan Foster, Jr 54 2:56.3 50 6:22.4 62 13:28.6 64 17:24.0 21:30.8 6:56 Maplewood
69 66 Beau Reed, Jr 56 2:57.2 46  6:19.3 73 13:51.2 73 17:46.7 21:31.0 6:56 Wilmington
70 67  Cooper Riley, So 65  3:02.8 73 6:45.9 70 13:47.6 70 17:39.7 21:33.7 6:57 Jamestown
71 68  Colin Asmondy, So 70  3:04.5 74 6:48.0 71 13:50.9 71 17:41.4 21:35.8 6:58 Northwestern
72 69  Gage Aiken, So 74 3:.07.8 75 6:50.7 75 13:56.1 74 17:52.2 21:37.4 6:59 Cochranton
73 70  James Johnson, Fr 91  3:16.0 80  6:54.3 76 13:57.9 72 17:41.8 21:39.4 6:59 Youngsville
7:00 Pace
74 71  Dillon Anderson, So 96 3:19.4 89  7:02.5 77 13:59.6 75 17:54.0 21:46.7 7:01 Reynolds
75 72 Quincy Zook, Jr 76 3:08.4 77  6:51.1 80 14:08.8 79 18:03.2 21:49.1 7:02 Saegertown
76 73  Carter Sheets, Fr 77  3:09.8 88  7:02.1 83 14:13.4 81 18:04.9 21:53.6 7:04 Saegertown
77 74  Louie Dejulia, Fr 98  3:22.0 96 7:13.5 79 14:06.2 80 18:04.0 21:54.8 7:04 Reynolds
78 75  Carter Williams, Sr 13 2:422 22 6:02.3 57 13:18.9 69 17:33.2 21:55.5 7:04 Lakeview
79 76  Michael Brenneman, Sr 73 3:07.7 70  6:43.6 72 13:51.0 77 17:57.4 21:58.0 7:05 Sharpsville
80 77  Levi Miller, Fr 88  3:14.5 84  6:58.1 78 14:02.0 78 18:02.5 22:00.7 7:06 Reynolds
81 78  Braydon Shanor, Jr 75  3:08.4 76 6:50.9 74 13:52.8 76 17:54.7 22:03.7 7:07 Sharpsville
82 79  Jonathan Craig, Fr 95  3:18.9 90  7:02.9 85 14:15.8 82 18:08.6 22:06.7 7:08 Reynolds
83 80  Jonah Dean, So 86 3:144 86  7:00.5 81 14:09.6 84 18:17.9 22:14.7 7:11  Cochranton
84 81  Matthew Jewell, Jr 93  3:17.0 87 7:.01.3 82 14:12.5 83 18:10.5 22:15.4 7:11 Mercer Hs
85 82  Lucas Kocher, Fr 90  3:15.8 94  7:10.0 92 14:36.1 85 18:34.3 22:40.8 7:19 Commodore Perry
86 83  Ethan Pettis, Jr 84  3:13.0 83 6:57.9 86 14:28.5 88 18:38.7 22:44.5 7:20 Northwestern
87 84  Alexander Keith, Sr 85  3:13.1 85 6:594 87 14:28.6 87 18:38.5 22:45.1 7:20 Northwestern
88 Nathan Hanson, Fr 89  3:14.8 93  7:08.2 90 14:32.0 89 18:39.5 22:45.4 7:20 Eisenhower
89 85  Tyler Schenker, Jr 81 3:114 82 6:574 88 14:30.3 90 18:43.4 22:47.0 7:21  Sharpsville
90 86  Adam Arena, Jr 78  3:10.0 81  6:56.5 89 14:30.4 91 18:43.5 22:50.6 7:22  Sharpsville



91 87  Garth Bunnell, So 83  3:12.5 79  6:53.4 91 14:33.4 92 18:48.7 22:51.5 7:22  Wilmington
92 88  Christian Saxe, Jr 64  3:02.2 69  6:42.8 84 14:143 86 18:34.7 23:00.7 7:25 Commodore Perry
93 89 Tim Hazeltine, So 92  3:16.6 91  7:05.5 93 14:51.5 93 19:04.1 23:26.9 7:34  Youngsville
94 90 Cadyn Shetler, Fr 55  2:56.8 66  6:40.2 95 15:07.5 94 19:19.9 23:32.1 7:36 Maplewood
95 91  Trenton Wyant, Sr 97  3:19.7 97  7:22.3 96 15:07.9 95 19:20.7 23:39.4 7:38 Maplewood
96 92  Michael Crane, Sr 87 3:14.4 95  7:12.5 97 15:11.5 96 19:26.8 23:51.5 7:42 Youngsville
97 93  Tyler Delorenzo, Sr 79  3:10.5 92 7:06.8 94 15:04.5 97 19:30.6 23:55.0 7:43  Mercer Hs
98 94  Hunter Geibel, Jr 107 3:41.5 100 7:43.9 98 15:35.0 98 19:56.5 24:25.5 7:53  Commodore Perry
99 Silas Dickey, Fr 100 3:28.9 99  7:40.5 99 15:44.7 99 20:09.7 24:38.1 7:57  Greenville
8:00 Pace
100 95  Garrett Floch, Jr 109  3:423 105 7:57.5 100 16:00.0 100 20:26.7 24:47.0 8:00 Jamestown
101 96  Tristan Cocarro, Jr 110 3:52.5 109  8:09.9 104 16:19.6 101 20:42.7 25:07.8 8:06 Youngsville
102 97  Matt Walker, So 103 3:38.1 102 7:52.8 102 16:12.9 102 20:46.1 25:16.4 8:09 Iroquois
103 98  Ryan Reagle, Jr 94  3:18.6 98  7:25.6 101 16:04.5 103 20:47.9 25:16.8 8:09 Mercer Hs
104 99  Gaige Edwards, Sr 102 3:36.6 104 7:57.2 106 16:22.2 106 21:04.2 25:29.8 8:13  Commodore Perry
105 100 Ezra McClymonds, Jr 101 3:344 103 7:53.5 103 16:16.4 104 20:53.0 25:32.0 8:14 Saegertown
106 101 Bennett Grossman, Jr 104  3:38.8 107 8:04.7 107 16:23.0 107 21:05.0 25:38.7 8:16 Mercer Hs
107 102 Brennan Saxton, Fr 105  3:40.2 106  8:02.6 108 16:25.6 108 21:05.6 25:38.9 8:16 Northwestern
108 103 Brady Blakeslee, So 99  3:26.6 101 7:46.3 105 16:21.7 105 21:02.2 25:58.4 8:23  Union City Area
109 104 Caden Rangel, So 108  3:41.6 108  8:06.0 109 16:37.1 109 21:20.0 26:14.3 8:28 Union City Area
110 105 Ethan McCurdy, So 106 3:414 110  8:11.5 110 16:57.6 110 21:54.1 26:56.3 8:41  Wilmington
9:00 Pace
111 106 Hawk Post, Jr 112 4:14.5 111 9:21.0 111 18:55.9 111 24:12.7 29:33.5 9:32  Maplewood
112 107 Conner Rodgers, So 113 4:15.5 113 9:339 113 19:42.8 113 25:19.7 30:26.6 9:49  Sharpsville
113 108 Lucas Popielarcheck, Jr 111 4:05.7 112 9:24.8 112 19:25.1 112 25:09.7 30:27.6 9:50  Jamestown

* indicates females

24 finishers among Men Under 2
24 finishers among Men 2 - 2

36 finishers among Men 3 - 3

29 finishers among Men 4 - 4
113 male finishers

0 female finishers

113 total finishers



